 FEATURES
ǒLow zener impedance
ǒHigh Stability and High Reliability
ǒIdeally suited for automated assembly processes
ǒThe Plastic Material Carries U/L Recognition 94V-0.
MECHANICAL DATA
ǒCase:Flat Lead SOD-323 Small Outline Plastic Package
ǒPolarity: Color band denotes cathode end
ǒMounting Position: Any
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Forward Voltage @IF=10mA Vf 0.9 V
Storage temperature range TSTG -65 to + 150
Note 1.Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25mmĮ
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect
(@TA=25℃unless otherwise specified)
Device Marking
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance Maximum
Reverse Current
Typical
Temperature
coefficent @
IZTC=mV/
Test
Current
IZTCVz@Izt Izt ZZT@IzT Zzk@Izk Izk
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C2V4S WX 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7S W1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0S W2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3S W3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6S W4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9S W5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3S W6 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7S W7 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
SOD-323 SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODES
ZENER VOLTAGE RANGE: 2.4 --- 51V  PEAK PULSE POWER:200mW
BZT52C2V4S~BZT52C51S
Unit: mm
1.80
1.60
2.70
2.50
0.9
0.10
0.02
0.40
0.25
0.15
0.35
0.
90
0.
80
Device Marking
Zener Voltage Range Maximum Zener
Impedance Maximum
Reverse Current
Typical
Temperature
coefficent @
IZTC=mV/
Test
Curren
t IZTCVz@Izt Izt ZZT@IzT Zzk@Izk Izk
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C5V1S W8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6S W9 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2S WA 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10
BZT52C2V4S~BZT52C51S
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES